Program Name

University of Alabama

Brookwood Baptist Health System
Univ of Alabama Medical Ctr Prog
Southeast Health

Huntsville Internal Medicine

Univ South Alabama/Int Med

Univ of Alabama Montgomery
White River Health System

Univ of Arkansas Med Science
Arkansas Coll of Osteo Med/Mercy
ARCOM

CHI St. Vincent Hot Springs

NEA Baptist Internal Med Residency Prog

City
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Dothan
Huntsville
Mobile
Montgomery
Batesville
Fayetteville
Fort Smith
Fort Smith
Hot Springs
Jonesboro

State
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

# of Filled Slots
126
40
14
39
36
48
27
30
33
24
18
18
18

Total Paid
47
31
3
35
27
65
13
31
33
7

1
6
20

Percentage
37%
78%
21%
90%
75%

100%
48%
100%
100%
29%
6%
33%
100%



Program Name

Univ of CA SF Fresno Prog

St Agnes Medical Ctr (Fresno) Prog
Scripps Clinic/Green Hosp

Loma Linda University Program

St Mary Medical Center Prog
Opti-west/College Medical Ctr Long Beach
UCLA Medical Center Program

Univ of So CA/LAC & USC Med Ctr

Kaiser Permanente Southern CA (LA)

City
Fresno
Fresno

LA Jolla
Loma Linda
Long Beach
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

State
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

# of Filled Slots
91
40
45
108
36
15
16
24
50

Total Paid
0
48
21
106

15

35

Percentage
0%
100%
47%
98%
3%
100%
6%

4%
70%



Program Name State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage






Program Name City State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage

Florida State Univ Sarasota Prog Sarasota FL 39 36 92%
Florida State Univ College of Med Tallahassee FL 36 28 78%
Univ of South Florida Program Med Peds Tampa FL 13 6 46%
University of South Florida Morsani Tampa FL 117 70 60%
HCA W Fla GME Cons/Medical Center of Trinity Pro Trinity FL 30 49 100%
Wellington Regional Med Ctr Wellington FL 30 21 70%
Cleveland Clinic Fdtn (FL) Prog Weston FL 31 17 55%
Piedmont Athens Regional Medical Center Athens GA 45 67 100%
AU/UGA Medical Partnership Athens GA 34 34 100%
Wellstar Atlanta Medical Center Program Atlanta GA 30 19 63%
Emory University Program Atlanta GA 177 16 9%

Morehouse School of Med Prog Atlanta GA 70 54 7%






Program Name State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage
Southwest Indiana Int Med Res Prog Vincennes IN 56 34 61%
Univ of KS Med Ctr Program Kansas City KS 103 77 75%
HCA Healthcare Kansas City Prog Overland Park KS 36 39 100%



Program Name

Berkshire Medical Center Prog
North Shore Med Ctr Salem Hosp
Baystate Med Ctr-UMMS
Baystate Medical Center Prog
Univ of Massachusetts Program
University of Mass Prog

St Vincents Hospital Prog
Medstar Health Int Med Res - Balt
Johns Hopkins Univ Prog

Univ of Maryland Medical Center Midtown Campus

Univ of Maryland Prog

Johns Hopkins Univ/Bayview Med Care

St Agnes HealthCare Prog

Sinai Hospital Program In Internal Medicine
Greater Baltimore Med Ctr Prog

Johns Hopkins Univ SOM Med Peds
Walter Reed Natl Med Ctr Bethesda
Kaiser Permanente Mid-Atlantic Prog

Univ of Maryland Prince George's Hosp Ctr Prog
Maine Medical Center Program Med/Peds
Maine Med Ctr Prog

Univ of Michigan Med-Peds Res Program
Michigan Medicine

Henry Ford Macomb Hospital

Huron Valley-Sinai Hospital

Beaumont Health/Dearborn

Detroit Medical Center

Henry Ford Hosp Prog

Sinai-Grace Hospital

Detroit Medical Center Med Peds Prog
Michigan State U Univ Prog

Beaumont Farmington Hills

Hurley Med Ctr/Mich State Univ Prog

City
Pittsfield
Salem
Springfield
Springfield
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore
Bethesda
Gaithersburg
Largo
Portland
Portland
Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor
Clinton Townshi|
Commerce Towr
Dearborn
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
East Lansing
Farmington Hills
Flint

State

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
ME
ME
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

# of Filled Slots

44
22
68
33
16
95
75
156
136
27
135
54
46
57
44
16
93

42
12
47
32
150
30
15
33
152
116
72
20
39
25
16

Total Paid

15
27
26
0
0
18
74
145
55
31
28
20
11
49
42
0
44
12
1
17
3
7
43
13
10
37
124
47
23
23
14
7
5

Percentage

34%
100%
38%
0%
0%
19%
99%
93%
40%
100%
21%
37%
24%
86%
95%
0%
47%
100%
2%
100%
6%
22%
29%
43%
67%
100%
82%
41%
32%
100%
36%
28%
31%















Program Name State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage






Program Name State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage



Program Name

UPMC McKeesport Hospital
Suburban Community Hospital
Pennsylvania Hospital

Phila College of Osteopathic Med
Univ of Pennsylvania-Med/Peds
Nazareth Hospital Program
Jefferson Health Northeast

Univ of Pennsylvania Program
Albert Einstein Med Ctr Prog
Drexel Univ College of Medicine
Pennsylvania Hosp of UP HIth Sys
Temple University Prog

Thomas Jefferson Univ Prog

Univ of Pittsburgh Med Ctr Prog
Allegheny General Hosp Prog
UPMC Mercy

UPMC Health System Program
Reading Hospital, Tower Health System
Guthrie/Robert Packer Hosp Prog
Wrigh%

City
McKeesport
Norristown
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Reading
Sayre

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

# of Filled Slots
39
15
56
30
16
27
40

162
84
146
50
112
117
179
105
63
16
36
27

Total Paid
23
22
3
24
5
6
45
53
86
1
9
49
120
72
55
63
7
44
11

Percentage
59%
100%
5%
80%
31%
22%
100%
33%
100%
1%
18%
44%
100%
40%
52%
100%
44%
100%
41%









Program Name State # of Filled Slots Total Paid Percentage

Trios Health Kennewick WA 15 5 33%
Skagit Regional Health Mount Vernon WA 14 21 100%
Virginia Mason Med Ctr Prog Seattle WA 36 6 17%



